Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission, New Delhi,
subject to the aforesaid deposit within the time
frame.”

It  is  submitted  that  pursuant  to  above  said  Order,  counsel  for  the

Petitioner  has  on  7th June,  2016  deposited  the  amount  of  Rs.  25,00,000/-

(Rupees Twenty five lakh only) within time in this Registry. The same has been

kept in F.D.R for a period of 1 year i.e upto 17.06.2017.

Accordingly, show cause notice has also been issued to sole Respondent

through  speed  Post,  tracking  report  is  not  available.  However  no  one  has